10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

oy, &

ORIGINAL

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF NEVADA

ABEBAW KASSA, )
) SUPREME COURT NO. 76870
Appellant, ) ‘
) DISTRICT COURT NO. C317365-1
VS. )
) DEPT. Xl 18
THE STATE OF NEVADA, ) ?% E@
)
Respondent. %
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I, Kristine Santi, certify that | am the Court Recorder in Department Xil, District
Court, Clark County, Nevada; that the trial transcripts of proceedings heard on
6/12/18, 6/13/18, 6/14/18, 6/15/18, and 6/18/18 were filed with the Clerk of Court, -
Clark County, Nevada, on December 13, 2018, and that true copies of said
transcripts were delivered to Jess R. Marchese, Esq., the requesting party, and to
Jennifer Garcia of the District Attorney’s Office.

Dated this 13" day of December, 2018..

/g " W
Crdtmie Seride

KRISTINE SANTI

Court Recorder/Transcriber

Eighth Judicial District Court, Dept.XII

Regional Justice Center
Las Vegas, Nevada 89155

| 1§~ 909113




