1	OFIGINAL	
2	Land H & B Cancer a .	
3		OF THE STATE OF NEVADA
4	ABEBAW KASSA,	SUPREME COURT NO. 76870
5	Appellant,	DISTRICT COURT NO. C317365-1
6	VS.	
7	THE STATE OF NEVADA,	DEPI. XII
8	Respondent.	DEC 1 7 2018
9		ELIZABETHAL BROWN CLERKOF SUPREME COURT
10	CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE BY CLERK	
11	I, Kristine Santi, certify that I am the Court Recorder in Department XII, District	
12	Court, Clark County, Nevada; that the trial transcripts of proceedings heard on	
13	6/12/18, 6/13/18, 6/14/18, 6/15/18, and 6/18/18 were filed with the Clerk of Court,	
14	Clark County, Nevada, on December 13, 2018, and that true copies of said	
15	transcripts were delivered to Jess R. Marchese, Esq., the requesting party, and to	
16	Jennifer Garcia of the District Attorney's Office.	
17	Dated this 13 th day of December, 2018.	
18	Kristine Santo	
19	KRISTINE SANTI Court Recorder/Transcriber	
20	Eighth Judicial District Court, Dept.XII Regional Justice Center	
21	Las Vegas, Nevada 89155	
22		
23		
24		
25	RECEIVED	
	DEC 1 7 2018	
	CLERK OF SUPREME COURT DEPUTY CLERK	18-909113
	I	